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2012-13 2013-14

LA Code LA Name £000s £000s £000s Percentage

ENGLAND 2,400,717 2,325,765 -74,952 -3.1

E09000002 301 Barking and Dagenham 10,443 9,649 -794 -7.6

E09000003 302 Barnet 15,100 12,836 -2,263 -15.0

E09000004 303 Bexley 7,541 7,234 -307 -4.1

E09000005 304 Brent 5,843 4,214 -1,628 -27.9

E09000006 305 Bromley 10,670 7,500 -3,170 -29.7

E09000007 202 Camden 11,401 12,040 639 5.6

E09000008 306 Croydon 14,710 14,219 -491 -3.3

E09000009 307 Ealing 9,680 8,738 -942 -9.7

E09000010 308 Enfield 14,704 13,859 -846 -5.8

E09000011 203 Greenwich 11,226 10,302 -923 -8.2

E09000012 204 Hackney 13,413 14,035 622 4.6

E09000013 205 Hammersmith and Fulham 7,305 7,728 423 5.8

E09000014 309 Haringey 8,407 8,146 -262 -3.1

E09000015 310 Harrow 9,719 7,950 -1,768 -18.2

E09000016 311 Havering 8,411 6,555 -1,857 -22.1

E09000017 312 Hillingdon 10,930 10,979 48 0.4

E09000018 313 Hounslow 8,671 8,358 -313 -3.6

E09000019 206 Islington 6,932 5,835 -1,097 -15.8

E09000020 207 Kensington and Chelsea 5,981 5,159 -821 -13.7

E09000021 314 Kingston upon Thames 7,861 6,026 -1,836 -23.3

E09000022 208 Lambeth 8,688 10,297 1,609 18.5

E09000023 209 Lewisham 11,768 11,685 -83 -0.7

E09000024 315 Merton 16,677 17,798 1,121 6.7

E09000025 316 Newham 11,111 21,268 10,156 91.4

E09000026 317 Redbridge 12,877 13,005 128 1.0

E09000027 318 Richmond upon Thames 9,957 9,862 -95 -0.9

E09000028 210 Southwark 11,713 16,529 4,816 41.1

E09000029 319 Sutton 10,134 8,645 -1,489 -14.7

E09000030 211 Tower Hamlets 16,240 14,536 -1,704 -10.5

E09000031 320 Waltham Forest 9,658 9,272 -387 -4.0

E09000032 212 Wandsworth 10,640 10,727 87 0.8

E09000033 213 Westminster 8,056 6,394 -1,663 -20.6

RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 17 17 17

311 Havering 11 14 21 20

Source: Section 251 Budget

Table 5: Planned spend of net expenditure on other education and community budgets per local authority 

(1)(2)(3)

Coverage:  England

Years: 2012-13 to 2013-14

Year on year change
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2012-13 2013-14

LA Code LA Name £000s £000s £000s Percentage

Year on year change

RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 17 17 17

311 Havering 24 27 30 29

301 Barking and Dagenham 16 17 18 19

302 Barnet 3 9 31 25

303 Bexley 28 26 14 17

304 Brent 32 32 25 31

305 Bromley 14 25 32 32

202 Camden 10 10 5 6

306 Croydon 4 5 17 14

307 Ealing 20 19 22 21

308 Enfield 5 7 20 18

203 Greenwich 11 14 21 20

204 Hackney 6 6 6 7

205 Hammersmith and Fulham 29 24 7 5

309 Haringey 25 22 13 13

310 Harrow 19 23 28 27

312 Hillingdon 13 12 10 10

313 Hounslow 23 21 15 15

206 Islington 30 30 23 26

207 Kensington and Chelsea 31 31 19 23

314 Kingston upon Thames 27 29 29 30

208 Lambeth 22 15 3 3

209 Lewisham 8 11 11 11

315 Merton 1 2 4 4

316 Newham 12 1 1 1

317 Redbridge 7 8 8 8

318 Richmond upon Thames 18 16 12 12

210 Southwark 9 3 2 2

319 Sutton 17 20 24 24

211 Tower Hamlets 2 4 27 22

320 Waltham Forest 21 18 16 16

212 Wandsworth 15 13 9 9

213 Westminster 26 28 26 28


